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Average age of death in Singapore 
by major causes in 2017

Cancers
Heart & hypertensive disease
Lung & respiratory diseases
Cerebrovascular diseases
Kidney & urinary disorders
Diabetes
Infectious & parasitic diseases
Other natural causes
Accidents
Suicides
Other external causes

70.7
75.7
83.7
79.2
81.1

76.4
68.4
75.7
64.1
50.9
43.2

71.7
78.4
84.5
79.7
82.8
78.4
71.6
78.3
69.6
56.2
51.6

66.1
69

81.6
78.5
77.1
72

66.1
67.1

34.3
30.1
37.4

68.5
67.1
81.2
78.8
74.5
69.1
61.5
60.2
38.1
32.7
31.5

Cause of Death All Chinese Malays Indians

ALL 76.6 78 70.6 69.5


