Average age of death in Singapore by major causes in 2017

Cause of Death	AII	Chinese	Malays	Indians
Cancers	70.7	71.7	66.1	68.5
Heart & hypertensive disease	75.7	78.4	69	67.1
Lung & respiratory diseases	83.7	84.5	81.6	81.2
Cerebrovascular diseases	79.2	79.7	78.5	78.8
Kidney & urinary disorders	81.1	82.8	77.1	74.5
Diabetes	76.4	78.4	72	69.1
Infectious & parasitic diseases	68.4	71.6	66.1	61.5
Other natural causes	75.7	78.3	67.1	60.2
Accidents	64.1	69.6	34.3	38.1
Suicides	50.9	56.2	30.1	32.7
Other external causes	43.2	51.6	37.4	31.5
ALL	76.6	78	70.6	69.5

Source: SINGSTAT STRAITS TIMES GRAPHICS